

No. 18538

**United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit**

UNITED STEELWORKERS OF AMERICA, AFL-CIO, and
LOCAL No. 6 of the United Steelworkers of America,
AFL-CIO, *Appellants*,

vs.

NORTHWEST STEEL ROLLING MILLS, INC., a corporation,
Appellee.

APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR
THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON,
NORTHERN DIVISION

APPELLANTS' BRIEF

FILED

2

FRANK H. SCHMID, CLERK

KANE & SPELLMAN

Attorneys for Appellants.

907 Arctic Building,
Seattle 4, Washington.





No. 18538

**United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit**

UNITED STEELWORKERS OF AMERICA, AFL-CIO, and
LOCAL NO. 6 of the United Steelworkers of America,
AFL-CIO, *Appellants*,

vs.

NORTHWEST STEEL ROLLING MILLS, INC., a corporation,
Appellee.

APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR
THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON,
NORTHERN DIVISION

APPELLANTS' BRIEF

KANE & SPELLMAN

Attorneys for Appellants.

907 Arctic Building,
Seattle 4, Washington.

THE ARGUS PRESS, SEATTLE

INDEX

	<i>Page</i>
Jurisdiction	1
Statement of the Case.....	2
Specification of Errors.....	8
Summary of Argument.....	9
Argument	10
I. The Court Erred as a Matter of Law in Finding that the Arbitrator's Award Exceeded the Scope of His Authority.....	11
A. The Arbitrator's Authority Was Based Upon the Collective Bargaining Agreement, Not the Stipulation to Arbitrate.....	11
1. The Contract Requires the Submission of Unsettled Grievances to the Arbitrator.....	11
2. The Stipulation to Arbitrate Was Merely an Outline of Substantive Issues Involved in the Arbitration.....	13
B. The Arbitrator's Award, Deciding the Griev- ances in Line with the Written Terms of the Contract, Is Final.....	16
C. The Court, Violating Federal Policy, Substi- tuted Its Contract Interpretation for that of the Arbitrator	19
II. Assuming the Lower Court Not to Have Erred as a Matter of Law in Finding that the Contract Was Superseded by the Stipulation to Arbitrate, Issues of Material Fact Existed Preventing Summary Judgment	23
A. An Issue Existed as to Whether the Parties Intended the Stipulation to Arbitrate to Limit the Arbitrator's Contractual Authority	24
1. The Contract, Grievances and Stipulation, Read Together, Create an Issue of Fact.....	25
2. Contemporaneous Documents and State- ments of the Parties Raise an Issue of Fact....	27
B. An Issue Existed as to Whether Appellee Had Waived Any Right to Restrict the Arbi- trator's Authority	30
Conclusion	32

TABLE OF CASES

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Byrnes v. Mutual Life Insurance Company of New York</i> , 217 F.2d 497 (9th Cir.—1954).....	24
<i>Guinn Company v. Mazza</i> , 296 F.2d 441 (D.C. Cir.—1961)	30
<i>Independent Soap Workers v. Procter & Gamble Manufacturing Co.</i> , 314 F.2d 38 (9th Cir.—1963)..	22
<i>Kreindler v. Judy Bond, Inc.</i> , 234 N.Y.S.2d 380 (1962)	31
<i>Koepke v. Fontecchia</i> , 177 F.2d 125 (9th Cir.—1949)	10
<i>Teamsters Union v. Lucas Flour Co.</i> , 369 U.S. 95, 82 S.Ct. 571 (1962).....	22
<i>United States v. Diebold</i> , 369 U.S. 654, 82 S.Ct. 993 (1962)	30
<i>United States v. Socony-Vacuum Oil Co.</i> , 310 U.S. 150, 60 S.Ct. 811 (1939).....	31
<i>United Steelworkers v. Enterprise Corporation</i> , 363 U.S. 593, 80 S.Ct. 1358 (1960).....	21
<i>United Steelworkers v. Warrior & Gulf Navigation Co.</i> , 363 U.S. 574, 80 S.Ct. 1347 (1960).....	19, 22

TEXTBOOKS

Black's Law Dictionary, 3rd Ed. (1933).....	12
Moore's Federal Practice, 2d Ed.....	10

STATUTES AND RULES

28 U.S.C. 1291.....	2
28 U.S.C. 2201.....	1
29 U.S.C. 185.....	1
Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 56(c).....	23
